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President   
Allan G. Dick  
Best Homes Title
23938 Research Dr, Ste 100
Farmington Hills, MI 48335 
(248) 286-3800
(248) 286-3801 fax 
adick@besthomestitle.com  

President-Elect
Robert Wuerfel
Lighthouse Title Group
86 W. 8th Street
Holland, Michigan 49423
(616) 393-9240 
(616) 393-9237 fax
bwuerfel@lighthousegroup.net 

Secretary-Treasurer
Lisa Cicinelli
Old Republic National Title Insurance
4000 Main Street, Suite 150
Bay Harbor, MI 49770
(231) 347-8310
(231) 347-0855 fax
lcicinelli@oldrepublictitle.com

Past President and Ex-Offcio Officer
Catharine B. LaMont
LaMont Title Corporation
333 W Fort Street, Suite 1750
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 963-3100
(313) 963-5488 fax
clamont@lamonttitle.com

Directors

Marcy Welburn
Transnation Title Agency of MI - Northern Div.
1675 Watertower Place, Suite 200
East Lansing, MI 48823
(517) 318-4390
(517) 318-4361 fax
mwelburn@transmi.com

Jeff Basil
1830 172nd Avenue, Suite D
Grand Haven, MI  49417
(616) 935-1166
(616) 935-1167 fax
jeffb@safetitle.net


Directors continued
Deborah A. Wiley
First American Title Insurance Company
5910 Tahoe Dr. SE
Grand Rapids, MI  49546 
(517)-202-2011
dwiley@firstam.com 


David Martyn
Senior Legal Counsel – State of Michigan
First American Title Insurance Company
134 North First Street, Brighton, MI 48116 
Direct: 248-433-7628
Email: dmartyn@firstam.com 

John C. Bommarito

Attorneys Title Agency

31440 Northwestern Suite 100

Farmington Hills, MI  48334

248-432-2136

jbommarito@atatitle.com
Debra A. Bartlett

Corporate Settlement Solutions

802 Bridge Street

Charlevoix, MI  49720

231- 547-2984 ext. 3003

dbartlett@visitcss.com
MLTA STAFF
Executive Director
Marcy Lay
Cusmano Kandler & Reed
124 W. Allegan, Suite 1700
Lansing, MI  48933
(517) 374-2728
(517) 908-0079
ED@milta.org

Lobbyist
Tim Ward
Michigan Legislative Consultants
110 W. Michigan Avenue, Suite 600
Lansing, MI 48933
(517) 372-2560
(517) 372-0130 fax
tim@mlcmi.com 
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